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Report on the result of the Students’ Satisfaction Survey conducted by
Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya, a twice over NAAC accredited PG institution,
conducted an online Students’ Satisfaction Survey for the academic session 2019-20 and
the following statistical representation brings out the major takeaways from the Survey.
The questionnaire we used was the one formulated by NAAC. However, taking into account
the fact that many of our students are not very conversant with English, we conducted the
survey in a bilingual mode with a Bengali translation also present. We received a total of
357 responses of which 103 were male students and the rest 254were female students.
Among the three streams, we had 270 respondents from Arts and 16 and 72 from
Commerce and Science respectively. And while 324 respondents were studying Bachelors,
35 of those who took the survey were doing their Masters.

Overall the college has scored 3.1946 in a scale of 4 where option A fetches 4 and
corresponding options are in decreasing value with option E the lowest 0. The

methodology followed is something like this.
Students’ response % x scale for option
Score = ),

100
ie. (A*4/100 + B*3/100 +C*2/100 + D*1/100+ E*0/100) where A, B, C, D, E are the
respective percentage of students who have opted for those options.

However, the score that we have achieved should not lull us into any sense of complacency.
There are areas of improvement as the survey has identified. And we need to act on those
in order to move forward. For example, to question number 16, which wanted from the
students suggestions towards improving the teaching-learning experience in college, the
following points were made repeatedly by the students.

a. Provision for more teachers

b. Presence of better library facilities

c. Increase in the number of classes

d. Use of ICT and multimedia techniques in classroom teaching
These, indeed, are some of the areas we need to work upon.



1. T AE1pTd FOU ISR Trarg? (How much of the syllabus was covered in the |D Copy
class?)

357 responses

® va-500 % (85 to 100%)
® ac-8% (70 to 84%)
0 2a-5a% (55 to 69%)
® vo-28% (30 to 54%)
@ vo &3 T (Below 30%)

2. BrFaal 15 (F3U1d &F) FOUAA 956 AMFA? (How well did the teachers prepare for  |LJ Copy
the classes?)

357 responses

@ SN (Thoroughly )

@ >fRovresny (Satistactorily)

i ® rArHsTE (Poorly)

17.6% © SEENASIE (Indifferently)

@ @wieh sty (Won't teach at all)

3. Frsaat @i S @tstiratst Jista sodtfy se$y fEe 2 (How well were the IO copy
teachers able to communicate?)

357 responses

@ 5w 5 (Always effective)

@ TR FARI BN (Sometimes effective)
@ @RS STHY (Just satisfactorily)

@ S1LrA9S WY (Generally ineffactive)

@ CITEATE S WEW (Very poor
communication)




4, FrFaa RremnEa Sgfore fFena 391 $a@? (The teacher’s approach to teaching |0 copy

can best be described as)
357 responses

@ “igrEd (Excellent)
@ 33 ST (Very good)
® 11 (Good)

@ 35351F (Fair)

@ utarst (Poor)

5. WtergdA statsta(Internal Evaluation) fRautset sroid ot @fows stata IO copy

(Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.)

357 responses

@ i3t fRaUrF (Always fair)

@ suraers ey (Usually fair)

© WIEmMTa AR (Sometimes unfair)
@ et =ustoy® (Usually unfair)

@ ISR (Unfair)




6. (ST Assignment 93 TeTTH& & (ST SN AIEATHAT 31 T2 (Was your LD Copy
performance in assignments discussed with you?)

357 responses

@ 3d (Every time)

@ TS (Usually)

@ T YN (Occasionally/Sometimes)
@ =55 (Rarely)

@ 953 AT (Never)

7. (omra Frstefobig Frsmia o sty ot SiAffas, Smtfee 3 wafe Safea IO copy
TGN Te1qF? (The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.)

357 responses

@ SurUutirsta (Significantly)

@ @ T TIE (Very well)

® oenyfS St S SHrad i (
Moderately)

@ AHATSIE (Marginally)

@ RS F7 (Not at all)




8. firmtafobia @M WWers @ SAfoa & gl e 3yt 9@ 52 emr afens [0 copy

&TN131 (The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.)

357 responses

@ <faTd EYS (Strongly agree)

@ 5T (Agree)

© @ TemE @2 (Neutral)

@ 3 77 (Disagree)

@ ><fE1a WHED (Strongly disagree)

9. FrFaal (ST SR AT ol fIey 3 sitbrema Sswfret fiw aremsat @1 | Copy
(Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.)

357 responses

@ 5t (Every time)

@ 141ATT (Usually)

@ Wi 9 (Occaslonally/Sometimes)
@ *%fES (Rarely)

@ F473 77 (Never)




10. (ST tAfaret s & 2vg $1o A0 (SI1E S WIETsAT, ¥ Iy s@? |0 copy
(Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.)

357 responses

@ &t (Every time)

@ snErEds (Usuaily)

@ WIR! ¥ (Occasionally/Sometimes)
@ =f5S (Rarely)

@ T RS SISt 8 (| don't have
a mentor)

11. Frssaat 5 Swgad 3 Stst STEnet stS1a¥a WIETsAT $@A? (The teachers illustrate | Copy
the concepts through examples and applications)

357 responses

@ >dt (Every time)

@ ST (Usually)

@ W@ AR (Occasionally/Sometimes)
@ =9f5w (Rarely)

@ =473 37 (Never)




12. Brseat 5 oM we ol csasfens f5feo o@ o Raw AT S N4 @ I copy
Tesifis #1@A7? (The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.)

357 responses

@ sefena (Fully)

@ 7= (Reasonably)
® wnfFsna (Partially)

@ SATSTH (Slightly)

@ FU=a A1 (Unable to)

13. firsasan & (omTa vderora craafens fifes o of afvey sa e stay a@w? | Copy

(Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them)

357 responses

@ 7§41 (Every time)

@ SErEeE (Usually)

@ =t w3 (Occasionally/Sometimes)
@ =WIf5w (Rarely)

@ F4R3 77 (Never)




14, Frstefobt/ firss & comrg Savgdt mwer, sieggd wwor 93 Soft skillea | copy
TAMSHILAA BB I (SINE FHOHEL S 4JOC A2 (Efforts are made by the

institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make

you ready for the world of work.)

357 responses

@ SEIETSEIE (To a great extent)
@ SwremEi (Moderate)

® oyt SNa (Some what)

@ ST G (Very little)

@ arEanaE 79 (Not at all)

15. & xrotext 35 SIGRATT 59 LCD Projector, Multimedia 311f% ICT Tool @3 a@aa | Copy
@A ? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching ?)

357 responses

@ »0% a1 ®féw (Above 80%)
® q0- % (70 - 89%)
© ao- 3% (50 - 69%)
@ vo- 83% (30 - 49%)
@ 25 <Ot I (Below 29%)
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